
TERRA Nova
Editor. Dr R. Muir Wood
The time was long overdue; the separation
of Geology from Geophysics and
Geochemistry had served only to obstruct
research. When the European Union of
Geosciences was founded in 1980, it was the
first organisation ever constituted to span all
the Earth Sciences. Now, the EUG has a fast
publication bimonthly research, reviews
and news journal: TERRA Nova
The core of TERRA Nova comprises short
research papers spanning the Earth
Sciences. In the first four issues topics have
ranged from fossil birds in Catalonia, to
geostatistics; from eclogite emplacement
mechanisms to oceanic phosphates and
global climate. Around the core, the outer
sections provide a rich review of the Earth
Sciences, illustrating the intellectual range
and vigour of the subject: and covering
applied Earth Sciences; earth disasters;

software; news; reviews; and a meeting
calendar.
Subscription Information
Membership of the European Union of
Geosciences includes a subscription to
TERRA Nova, and is open to any individual
with an interest in Earth Sciences.
Membership price for 1990 is £30.00/
US$51.50. Student membership of the EUG
also includes a subscription to TERRA Nova
and costs £17.00/US$25.00. Evidence of
student status is required .
TERRA Nova is published bimonthly. Insti-
tutional and non-member subscription
prices for 1990 are £120.00 (Europe),
US$22450 (USA & Canada) and £135.00
(elsewhere). A non-member subscription
includes a subscription to TERRA Abstracts
- publishing the abstracts of major European
Earth Science meetings

OrderForm

Q I wish to become a full member of the
European Union of Geosciences
and receive TERRA Nova

\_j Please enter my institutional/non-
member subscription to TERRA Nova
for 1990

I wish to become a student member of the
European Union of Geosciences
and receive TERRA Nova

Please send me a free specimen copy of
TERRA Nova

Please tick the appropriate box and return to the address below:

| | I wish to pay by cheque and enclose the sum of £ US$

| | I wish to pay by Access/American Express/Barclaycard/Diners Card/VISA/Mastercard

(delete as neccessary)

Please debit my credit card no. | | |

Expiry date with the sum of £

Signature

Name

Address

US$

Date

BLACKWELL SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS LTD
P. O. Box 88, Oxford, UK Tel: (44) 0865 240201

43 GEO 127

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


Cambridge Earth Science
S..X » * V * » - * ^ / , ,

Seismology and Plate Tectonics
DAVID CUBBINS
This new textbook is unique in giving an
introduction to seismological theory and the
principles of plate tectonics, as well as developing
a practical approach to the reading and
interpretation of seismograms.
£35.00net HB 0521371414 340pp. 1990
£13.95 net PB 0 52137995 4

Planetary Mapping
Edited by RONALD CREELEY and
RAYMOND BATSON
Planetary Mapping describes in general language
the history and process of mapping planets and
satellites beyond the Earth. Trie book begins with
an introduction to the differences between
terrestrial and planetary mapping and continues
with a general discussion of the history.
£45.00 net HB 0 52130774 0 340 pp. 1990

Solnhofen
A Study in Mesozoic Palaeontology
K. W. BARTHEL, N. H. M. SWINBURNE and
S. CONWAY MORRIS
This is an authoritative account of the geological
history, palaeoecology, palaeoenvironment and
fossil taxonomy of this classic location with its
celebrated Solnhofen Limestone. The book is a
revised and updated translation of Barthel's
Solnhofen: Ein Blick in die Erdgeschichte and
incorporates a considerable amount of new
material.
£35.00 net HB 0 521 33344 X c. 256 pp.
October 1990

A Geologic Time Scale 1989
W. B. HARLANDetal
This is the long awaited and entirely reworked
successor to A Geologic Time Scale by Harland
et al, first published in 1982. It presents a
concentrated review of the time scales used in
geology in order to date stratigraphic sequences
and to define geological epochs and will provide
an invaluable reference work for practicing
researchers and students in the geological
sciences.
£25.00 net HB 0 521383617 280 pp. 1990
£11.95 net PB 0 52138765 5

Analysis of Geological Structures
NEVILLE J. PRICE and JOHN W. COSGROVE
This textbook provides a knowledge of structural
geology, emphasising mechanical principles and
the way in which they can be used to understand
how and why a wide range of geological
structures develop. It will be suitable for
undergraduates and professional geologists.
£75.00 net HB 0 521265819 500 pp. 1990
£25.00 net PB 0 52131958 7

Limestone and Caves of Wales
TREVOR D. FORD
This book illustrates the geology and
geomorphology of the Carboniferous Limestone
areas of Wales, and summarizes the state of
knowledge of the main cave systems. It is the first
book to give a general survey of the subject and
includes many detailed maps, illustrations and
tables making it a valuable reference work.
£40.00net HB 0521324386 272 pp. 1989

Now in paperback

Mass Spectroscopy
Second Edition
H. E. DUCKWORTH, R. C. BARBER and
the late V. W. VENKATASUBRAMANIAN
This student paperback edition describes the
principles of mass spectroscopy and the uses to
which mass spectrometers are put. The book
contains descriptions of the application of the
instrument to geophysics among other disciplines.
£17.50net PB 0521386896 337pp.
October 1990

For further information please contact Susan Chadwick at the address below

Cambridge
University Press

The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 2RU, UK.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


Cambridge Earth Science
Applied Geophysics
Second Edition
W. M. TELFORD, L. P. GELDART and
R. E. SHERIFF
This completely up-dated edition gives a
comprehensive description of the physical
methods involved in exploration for hydrocarbons
and minerals. The approach is practical, and many
actual examples and problems are given,
f65.00 net Hardback 0 52132693 1 544 pp. 1990
£25.00 net Paperback 0 521 33938 3

Fossils as Information
New Recording and Stratal Correlation
Techniques
NORMAN F. HUGHES
This book analyses the shortcomings of existing
procedures for fossil recording. It then proposes a
fundamentally new set of data handling
arrangements of much greater simplicity and
efficiency.
£22.5Onet Hardback 0521366569 128pp. 1989

Scientist of the Empire
Sir Roderick Murchison, Scientific Exploration and
Victorian Imperialism
ROBERT A. STAFFORD
The career of Sir Roderick Murchison was
intimately tied to the expansion of the British
Empire. Founder of geological science and
renowned for his patronage of Victorian explorers.
Murchison's most important achievement was in
'selling' science to the imperial government. This
book examines the birth and future of this
arrangement.
£30.00 net Hardback 0 521 33537 X 305 pp. 1990

The Mechanics of Earthquakes
and Faulting
CHRISTOPHER H. SCHOLZ
An interdisciplinary view of earthquakes and
faulting in which the main observations from
seismology, geology, and geodesy are reviewed
and interpreted in terms of rock mechanics
principles. Mathematical methods are kept simple
and descriptive aspects are emphasised.
£45.00 net Hardback 0 52133443 8 480 pp. 1990

Catastrophes and Evolution
Astronomical Foundations
Edited by S. V. M. CLUBE
Do comets cause environmental catastrophes on
Earth that affect biological evolution and
extinction? Leading astronomers and Earth
scientists have joined together in this semi-
technical book to examine the physical evidence
forcatastrophism.
£25.00 net Hardback 0 52137420 0 256 pp. 1990

Physics and Chemistry of the
Upper Atmosphere
M. H. REES
This advanced textbook fully describes the
multitude of processes that operate in the upper
atmosphere. Detailed physical and mathematical
descriptions are related to observations. Basic
information from many disciplines is skilfully
marshalled to give a coherent account of the
upper atmosphere that will form an outstanding
introduction to the field.
£40.00 net Hardback 0 52132305 3 350 pp. 1989
£15.00 net Paperback 0 521 36848 0
Cambridge Atmospheric and Space Science Series 1

Phosphate Deposits of
the World
These books are the second and third of four
reference volumes which collectively describe the
achievements of the International Geological
Correlation Programme Project 156
(Phosphorites).

Volume 2: Phosphate Rock Resources
Edited by A. J. G. NOTHOLT, R. P. SHELDON and
D. F. DAVIDSON
Volume two deals with most of the major
individual deposits or phosphate fields of the
world, dealing with each continent in turn.
£90.00 net Hardback 0 52130509 8 608 pp. 1989

Volume 3: Neogene to Modern Phosphorites
Edited by W. C. BURNETT and S. R. RIGGS
Volume three deals with the environmental
setting and resulting phosphorites which formed
during the Miocene, it also investigates the
modern oceanic environments where
phosphorites are presently forming.
£80.00 net Hardback 0 52133370 9 484 pp. 1990

For further information write to Susan Chadwick at the address below.

Cambridge
University Press

The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 2RU, UK.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


INTERNATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC BUREAU
B.P. 445

7, Avenue President J.F. Kennedy, MC 98011 MONACO CEDEX

publishes
twice a year, in January and July

an English and a French edition of

THE INTERNATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC REVIEW

This publication contains articles of topical interest on hydrography, oceanography, cartography,
navigation, photogrammetry, geodesy and allied subjects, radio aids, automation, new

instruments and techniques. As a new feature, the July issue is devoted to specific topics.

Approx. 165 pages, 18 X 27 cm; numerous illustrations
Original articles for publication are welcome

The Bureau also publishes monthly the

INTERNATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC BULLETIN

which contains topical news, reports the work undertaken by the I.H. Bureau and the world
hydrographic community, covers recent developments in hydrographic instrumentation and
training programmes, describes new survey vessels, etc. Charts and publications issued by
Hydrographic Offices are listed each month, and there is a comprehensive monthly bibliography

on hydrography and related subjects.

The Catalogue of the IHO, 1990
can be obtained gratis by writing to the

INTERNATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC BUREAU
BP 445

7 avenue President J.F. Kennedy
MC 98011 MONACO CEDEX

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


Geological
Magazine
with which is incorporated

The Geologist
founded in 1864 by the late DR HENRY WOODWARD, F.R.S.

Edited by C. P. HUGHES
N. H. WOODCOCK
I. N. McCAVE

and M. J. BICKLE

Assistant editor MRS J. M. HOLLAND

Editorial Advisory Board

M. P. COWARD

SIR KINGSLEY DUNHAM

R. KERRICH

J. A. PEARCE

A. J. REEDMAN

M. TUCKER

B. D. WEBBY

J. R. WILSON

J. A. WOLFF
B. W. D. YARDLEY

The right of the
University of Cambridge

to print anil sell
ull manner of books

ii'W granted by
Henry Vltl in 1514.

The University has printed

and published continuously
linee ISSt.

Volume 127 of Whole Series
January-December 1990

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS
CAMBRIDGE

NEW YORK PORT CHESTER MELBOURNE SYDNEY

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


PUBLISHED BY

THE PRESS SYNDICATE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE

The Pitt Building, Trumpington Street, Cambridge CB2 1RP
40 West 20th Street, New York, NY 10011-4211, USA

10 Stamford Road, Oakleigh, Melbourne, Australia

Cambridge University Press 1990

Pagination and dates of publication in this volume

Number 1: pp. 1-99 January 1990
2: pp. 101-194 March 1990
3: pp. 195-297 May 1990
4: pp. 299-382 July 1990
5: pp. 383-483 September 1990
6: pp. 485-617 November 1990

Printed in Great Britain by the University Press, Cambridge

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


Contents

ARTICLES

(Figures in bold type denote number of issue)

BAR-MATTHEWS, M. & MATTHEWS, A.
Chemical and stable isotope fractionation in manganese oxide-phosphorite mineralization, Timna Valley,

Israel, 1, 1
BRASIER, M.D., MAGARITZ, M., CORFIELD, R., LUO HUILIN, WU XICHE, OUYANG LIN,
JIANG ZHIWEN, HAMDI, B., HE TINGGUI & FRASER, A. G.

The carbon- and oxygen-isotope record of the Precambrian-Cambrian boundary interval in China and Iran
and their correlation, 4, 319

CHISHOLM, J. I.
The Upper Band-Better Bed sequence (Lower Coal Measures, Westphalian A) in the central and south

Pennine area of England, 1, 55
CLIFT, P. D. & ROBERTSON, A. H. F.

A Cretaceous Neo-Tethyan carbonate margin in Argolis, southern Greece, 4, 299
COLLIER, R. E. LL., LEEDER, M. R. & MAYNARD, J. R.

Transgressions and regressions: a model for the influence of tectonic subsidence, deposition and eustasy,
with application to Quaternary and Carboniferous examples, 2, 117

COOPER, A. H. & MOLYNEUX, S. G.
The age and correlation of Skiddaw Group (early Ordovician) sediments in the Cross Fell inlier (northern

England), 2, 147
COOPER, D. C. & BRADLEY, A. D.

The ammonium content of granites in the English Lake District, 6, 579
COOPER, R. A. & LINDHOLM, K.

A precise worldwide correlation of early Ordovician graptolite sequences, 6, 497

DEAN, W. T. & MONOD, O.
Revised stratigraphy and relationships of Lower Palaeozoic rocks, eastern Taurus Mountains, south central

Turkey, 4, 333

DEBRENNE, F. & WOOD, R. A.
A new Cambrian sphinctozoan sponge from North America, its relationship to archaeocyaths and the

nature of early sphinctozoans, 5, 435

DEMPSEY, C. S., HALLIDAY, A. N. & MEIGHAN, I. G.
Combined Sm-Nd and Rb-Sr isotope systematics in the Donegal granitoids and their petrogenetic impli-

cations, 1, 75
DRURY, S. A.

SPOT image data as an aid to structural mapping in the southern Aravalli Hills of Rajasthan, India, 3, 195

FURNES, H., SKJERLIE, K. P., PEDERSEN, R. B., ANDERSEN, T. B., STILLMAN, C. J., SUTHREN,
R. J., TYSSELAND, M. & GARMANN, L. B.

The Solund-Stavfjord Ophiolite Complex and associated rocks, west Norwegian Caledonides: geology,
geochemistry and tectonic environment, 3, 209

GEHRING, A. U.
Diagenesis of ferriferous phases in the Northampton ironstone in the Cowthick quarry near Corby

(England), 2, 169
KEEN, D. H., ROBINSON, J. E., WEST, R. G., LOWRY, F., BRIDGLAND, D. R. & DAVEY, N. D. W.

The fauna and flora of the March Gravels at Northam Pit, Eye, Cambridgeshire, England, 5, 453

LUO ZHILI, JIN YIZHONG & ZHAO XIKUI
The Emei Taphrogenesis of the upper Yangtze Platform in south China, 5, 393

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


iv Contents

MALLICK, D. I. J., GASS, I. G., COX, K. G., DE VRIES, B. v. W. & TINDLE, A. G.
Perim Island, a volcanic remnant in the southern entrance to the Red Sea, 4, 309

MANBY, G. M.
The petrology of the Harkerbreen Group, Ny Friesland, Svalbard: protoliths and tectonic significance, 2,

129
McKIE, T.

A model for marine shelf storm deposition in the Lower Cambrian Fucoid Beds of northwest Scotland,
1,45

MERRIMAN, R. J. & ROBERTS, B.
Metabentonites in the Moffat Shale Group, Southern Uplands of Scotland: geochemical evidence of ensialic

marginal basin volcanism, 3, 259
METCALFE, I.

Stratigraphic and tectonic implications of Triassic conodonts from northwest Peninsular Malaysia, 6, 567
MITCHELL, W. I. & OWENS, B.

The geology of the western part of the Fintona Block, Northern Ireland: evolution of Carboniferous
basins, 5, 407

MUNHA, J., PALACIOS, T., MACRAE, N. D. & MATA, J.
Petrology of ultramafic xenoliths from Madeira island, 6, 543

PENTECOST, A.
The formation of travertine shrubs: Mammoth Hot Springs, Wyoming, 2, 159

POGNANTE, U., CASTELLI, D., BENNA, P., GENOVESE, G., OBERLI, F., MEIER, M. &
TONARINI, S.

The crystalline units of the High Himalayas in the Lahul-Zanskar region (northwest India): metamorphic-
tectonic history and geochronology of the collided and imbricated Indian plate, 2, 101

PRIETO, M., PUTNIS, A. & FERNANDEZ-DIAZ, L.
Factors controlling the kinetics of crystallization: supersaturation evolution in a porous medium.

Application to barite crystallization, 6, 485

REID, D. L., COOPER, A. F., REX, D. C. & HARPER, R. E.
Timing of post-Karoo alkaline volcanism in southern Namibia, 5, 427

ROBERTS, B. & MERRIMAN, R. J.
Cambrian and Ordovician metabentonites and their relevance to the origins of associated mudrocks in the

northern sector of the Lower Palaeozoic Welsh marginal basin, 1, 31

SOPER, N. J. & WOODCOCK, N. H.
Silurian collision and sediment dispersal patterns in southern Britain, 6, 527

STORCH, P.
Upper Ordovician - lower Silurian sequences of the Bohemian Massif, central Europe, 3, 225

TANG JIE, LERCHE, I. & COGAN, J.
Elastic flexure with compressive thrusting of the Green River Basin, Wyoming, U.S.A., 4, 349

TRAYNOR, J.-J.
Arenig sedimentation and basin tectonics in the Harlech Dome area (Dolgellau Basin), North Wales, 1, 13

TRENCH, A. & HAUGHTON, P. D. W.
Palaeomagnetic and geochemical evaluation of a terrane-linking ignimbrite: evidence for the relative position

of the Grampian and Midland Valley terranes in late Silurian time, 3, 241

TURNER, J. P. & HANCOCK, P. L.
Thrust systems of the Southwest Pyrenees and their control over basin subsidence, 5, 383

WILLIAMS, H. & FLINT, S.
Anatomy of a channel-bank collapse structure in Tertiary fluvio-lacustrine sediments of the Lower Rhine

Basin, Germany, 5, 445

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


Contents

RAPID COMMUNICATION
VAN ECHELPOEL, E. & WEEDON, G. P.

Milankovitch cyclicity and the Boom Clay Formaton: an Oligocene siliciclastic shelf sequence in Belgium,
6, 599

CORRESPONDENCE AND NOTES
DEBRENNE, F., GANGLOFF, R. A. & ZHURAVLEV, A. Yu.

Archaeocyatha from the Krol-Tal succession (Lesser Himalaya): an invalid record, 4, 361

GALLAGHER, S. & ELSDON, R.
Spinel lherzolite and other xenoliths from a dolerite dyke in southwest Donegal, 2, 177

HASLETT, S. K.
Magnetic survey of a monchiquite intrusion in central Gwent, 6, 591

RUSHTON, A. W. A. & MOLYNEUX, S. G.
The Withycombe Formation (Oxfordshire subcrop) is of early Cambrian age, 4, 363

WRIGHT, V. P.
Estimating rates of calcrete formation and sediment accretion in ancient alluvial deposits, 3, 273

ZHURAVLEV, A. Yu., DEBRENNE, F. & WOOD, R. A.
A synonymized nomenclature for calcified sponges, 6, 587

ESSAY REVIEWS
RICKARD, D., Carbonate-hosted ore deposits and the British Geological Survey, 6, 595
SMITH, M. P., The Conodonta - palaeobiology and evolutionary history of a major Palaeozoic chordate

group, 4, 365
WHITE, R., Shaking the Earth's foundations, 6, 593

REVIEWS

Advances in X-Ray Analysis, Volume 31, 1, 91

The Age of Ice. Landforms and Landscapes of the Quaternary, 1,91
The Age of the Arctic. Hot Conflicts and Cold Realities, 6, 613

Alpine Tectonics, 5, 474

Applied Quaternary Research, 3, 292

Arguments on Evolution. A Palaeontologist's Perspective, 4, 371

Asbestos and Other Fibrous Minerals. Mineralogy, Crystal Chemistry and Health Effects, 3, 290

Astrogeologial Events in China, 4, 376

Basement Correlation Across the North Atlantic, 2, 189

Bibliography and Index of Dorset Geology, 3, 291

Bibliography of the Geology of the Arabian Gulf and Adjacent Areas, 1, 82

Biomineralizaton. Cell Biology and Mineral Deposition, 4, 373

Bryozoan Evolution, 3, 292

Carbonatites. Genesis and Evolution, 5, 467

Catalogue of Chinese Earthquakes 1831 B.C.- 1969 A.D., 6, 605

The Catalogue of Leaf-Fossil Types Preserved in Hungary, 1, 83

Catastrophic Episodes in Earth History, 2, 184

The Chemistry of Soils, 2, 190

Chronological List of Antarctic Expeditions and Related Historical Events, 6, 609

The Conodonta: Morphology, Taxonomy, Paleoecology, and Evolutionary History of a Long-Extinct Animal
Phylum, 4, 365

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


vi Contents

Continental Flood Basalts, 3, 289
Coon Mountain Controversies. Meteor Crater and the Development of Impact Theory, 1, 90
Cyprus Crustal Study Project: Initial Report, Hole CY-4, 5, 479
Deep Marine Environments. Clastic Sedimentation and Tectonics, 3, 287

Dinosaur Tracks and Traces, 1, 81
Eclogite Facies Rocks, 4, 373
The 1987 Edgecumbe Earthquake, 2, 187

The Elements of Palaeontology, 2nd ed., 1, 83
El Nino, La Nina, and the Southern Oscillation, 5, 478
The Encyclopedia of Field and General Geology, 5, 473
Encyclopedia of Minerals, 2nd ed., 6, 612
The Encyclopedia of Solid Earth Geophysics, 6, 607
Evolution of Laurussia, 4, 371
Evolution of the Mid-Cretaceous Triad. Platform Carbonates, Phosphatic Sediments, and Pelagic Carbonates

Along the Northern Tethys Margin, 3, 280

Evolution of the Pacific Ocean Margins, 4, 374

Explaining Science. A Cognitive Approach, 3, 278

Field Geophysics, 2, 191

The Field Guide to Water Wells and Boreholes, 3, 281

Foraminiferal Genera and their Classification, 4, 378

Fossils as Information. New Recording and Stratal Correlation Techniques, 5, 472

Four Dimensional Analysis of Geological Maps. Techniques of Interpretation, 2, 187

Fracture Mechanics of Rock, 3, 284

The Frozen Earth. Fundamentals of Geocryology, 5, 472

Genetic Classification of Glacigenic Deposits, 2, 186

Geo-Platinum '87, 6, 606

Geological Conservation Review: Quaternary of Wales, 5, 469

Geological Evolution of South-East Asia, 2, 185

Geology of the Dorset Coast, 3, 291

Geology of the Higher Central Himalaya, 2, 183

Geology of Tin Deposits in Asia and the Pacific, 2, 184

Geophysical Data Analysis: Discrete Inverse Theory, revised ed., 4, 375

Geothermal Resources, 2nd ed., 1, 82

A Global Standard for the Silurian System, 2, 181

GPS. A Guide to the Next Utility, 3, 279

Great Geological Controversies, 2nd ed., 6, 593

The Great Tangshan Earthquake of 1976, 1, 90

Guide to Gaia, 2, 192

Historical Seismograms and Earthquakes of the World, 1, 84

Historical Unrest at Large Calderas of the World, 1, 94

History of Geomorphology, from Hutton to Hack, 5, 477

The Indoor Radon Problem, 6, 607

Illustrated Glossary of Petroleum Geochemistry, 2, 189

Intermediate Statistics for Geographers and Earth Scientists, 6, 610

Interpretation of Filtered Gravity Maps, 6, 609

Interpreting the Stratigraphic Record, 6, 614

An Introduction to Geological Structures and Maps, 4, 378

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


Contents vii

An Introduction to Metamorphic Petrology, 1, 81
An Introduction to Metamorphic Textures and Microstructures, 4, 377
Inversion Tectonics, 6, 611
Isotope Chronostratigraphy. Theory and Methods, 3, 288
The Jurassic Stratigraphy in Israel and Adjacent Countries, 2, 182
Karst Hydrology. Concepts from the Mammoth Cave Area, 4, 378

The Late Quaternary Development of the Champlain Sea Basin, 3, 286

Limestones and Caves of Wales, 3, 285
Magmatic Sulfide Deposits, 2, 188
Magmatic Sulphides - The Zimbabwe Volume, 2, 187
Magmatism in the Ocean Basins, 3, 285
Malvern Hills - A Student's Guide to the Geology of the Malverns, 3, 277
The Manganese Nodule Belt of the Pacific Ocean. Geological Environment, Nodule Formation, and Mining

Aspects, 1, 93
Measurements from Maps. Principles and Methods of Cartometry, 1, 87
The Mechanics of Earthquakes and Faulting, 6, 613
Metallogenetic Models and Exploration Criteria for Buried Carbonate-Hosted Ore Deposits - A Multi-

disciplinary Study in Eastern England, 6, 595
Meteorites and the Early Solar System, 4, 376
Middle Atmosphere Dynamics, 1, 89
Mineral Deposits of Europe. Volume 4/5: Southwest and Eastern Europe, with Iceland, 6, 612
Monteregian Treasures. The Minerals of Mont Saint-Hilaire, Quebec, 1, 87
Morphogenesis and Evolution, 1, 92
Nannofossils and Their Applications, 1, 88
Nitrogen Cycling in Coastal Marine Environments, 3, 283
Numerical Recipes in Pascal. The Art of Scientific Computing, revised ed., 4, 376

Observations and Interpretation of Hawaiian Volcanism and Seismicity 1779-1955. An Annotated
Bibliography and Subject Index, 3, 281

An Odyssey in Time: the Dinosaurs of North America, 5, 476

The Origin of Granites, 2, 182

Origins and Evolution of the Antarctic Biota, 6, 605

Origins of Igneous Rocks, 3, 279
Palaeontology and biostratigraphy of the Early Cambrian Meishucunian Stage in Yunnan Province, South

China, 3, 277

Paleokarst, 3, 289

Perspectives on Biogeochemistry, 2, 185

Petroleum Basin Studies, 5, 476

Phanerozoic Ironstones, 2, 192

Phosphate Deposits of the World. Volume 2. Phosphate Rock Resources, 5, 467

Phosphate Deposits of the World, Volume 3. Neogene to Modern Phosphorites, 6, 608

Planets & Perception. Telescopic Views and Interpretations, 1609-1909, 1, 94

Plate Tectonics & Crustal Evolution, 4, 372

Proceedings of the Nineteenth Lunar and Planetary Science Conference, 1, 85

Quaternary Type Sections: Imagination or Reality?, 1, 95

Recent Plate Movements and Deformation, 6, 608

Recent Vertebrate Carcasses and their Paleobiological Implications, 4, 377

Research in Terrestrial Impact Structures, 1, 90

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


viii Contents

Rheology of Solids and of the Earth, 3, 280
Seabed Pockmarks and Seepages. Impact on Geology, Biology and Marine Environment, 1, 85

Sedimentology and Geochemistry of Dolostones, 1, 93

Sedimentology and Petroleum Geology, 3, 278
Seismic Tomography with Applications in Global Seismology and Exploration Geophysics, 1, 87

Siliceous Deposits of the Tethys and Pacific Regions, 3, 282

Silurian Field Excursions. A Geotraverse Across Wales and the Welsh Borderland, 2, 182
Silurian Trilobites from the Northern Yukon Territory, 4, 374

Silver - Exploration, Mining and Treatment, 6, 613
Simulating the Earth. Experimental Geochemistry, 1, 85
Soil and Vegetation Systems, 2nd ed., 2, 188
Soil Processes. A Systematic Approach, 6, 606
Statistics and Data Analysis in Geology, 2nd ed., 6, 610
Statistics for Geoscientists, 6, 610

Storm and Cloud Dynamics, 5, 477

Stratigraphical Atlas of Fossil Foraminifera, 3, 282
Tectonics of Suspect Terranes. Mountain Building and Continental Growth, 4, 379

Thematic Mapping from Satellite Imagery. An International Report, 3, 288

The Visual Display of Quantitative Information, 1, 83
Volcanic Hazards. Assessment and Monitoring, 2, 189
Volcanoes, 3, 277
X-Ray Diffraction and the Identification and Analysis of Clay Minerals, 5, 469

X-Ray Fluorescence Analysis in the Geological Sciences. Advances in Methodology, 5, 470

PUBLICATIONS RECEIVED

Lists appear beginning pages 1, 97; 2, 193; 3, 295; 4, 381; 5, 481; 6, 615

NOTICES
Notices from the International Commission on Zoological Nomenclature occur on pages 1, 99; 3, 297; 5,

483

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


IX

Index

to Authors, key words in titles, and to new taxa and stratigraphical terms in Volume 127; (R) indicates Review

Accretion rate, 273
Advances in Geophysics (R), 471
Advances in X-Ray Analysis, Volume 31 (R), 91
Africa, 427
The Age of Ice. Landforms and Landscapes of the

Quaternary (R), 91
The Age of the Arctic. Hot Conflicts and Cold Realities (R),

613
Alpine Tectonics (R), 474
Ammonium, 579
Analysis (R), 469, 470
Andersen, T. B., Stillman, C. J., Suthren, R. J., Tysseland,

M., Garmann, L. B., Fumes, H., Skjerlie, K. P. &
Pedersen, R. B. The Solund-Stavfjord Ophiolite Complex
and associated rocks, west Norwegian Caledonides:
geology, geochemistry and tectonic environment, 209

Antarctica (R), 605, 609
Applied Quaternary Research (R), 292
Arabia, 309
Arabian Gulf (R), 82
Archaeocyatha, 361, 435
Arctic (R), 613
Arenig, 13, 147
Argolis, 299
Arguments on Evolution. A Paleontologist's Perspective

(R), 371
Asbestos and Other Fibrous Minerals. Mineralogy, Crystal

Chemistry and Health Effects (R), 290
Asia (R), 184, 185
Astrogeological Events in China (R), 376
Atlantic (R), 189
Atmospheric physics (R), 477, 478
Avalonia, 527

Bar-Matthews, M. & Matthews, A. Chemical and stable
isotope fractionation in manganese oxide-phosphorite
mineralization, Timna Valley, Israel, 1

Barite, 485
Basalt (R), 289
Basement Correlation Across the North Atlantic (R), 189
Basins, 13, 31, 383, 407; (R), 476
Belgium, 599
Benna, P., Genovese, G., Oberli, F., Meier, M., Tonarini,

S., Pognante, U. & Castelli, D. The crystalline units of the
High Himalayas in the Lahul-Zanskar region (northwest
India): metamorphic-tectonic history and geochronology
of the collided and imbricated Indian plate, 101

Better Bed, 55
Bibliography and Index of Dorset Geology (R), 291
Bibliography of the Geology of the Arabian Gulf and

Adjacent Areas (R), 82
Biogeochemistry (R), 185, 283
Biomineralization. Cell Biology and Mineral Deposition

(R), 373
Biostratigraphy (R), 472
Bohemian Massif, 225
Boom Clay Formation, 599
Bradley, A. D. & Cooper, D. C. The ammonium content of

granites in the English Lake District, 579
Brasier, M. D., Magaritz, M., Corfield, R., Luo Huilin, Wu

Xiche, Ouyang Lin, Jiang Zhiwen, Hamdi, B., He Tinggui
& Fraser, A. G. The carbon- and oxygen-isotope record
of the Precambrian-Cambrian boundary interval in China
and Iran and their correlation, 319

Bridgland, D. R , Davey, N. D. W., Keen, D. H., Robinson,
. J. E., West, R. G. & Lowry, F. The fauna and flora of the

March Gravels at Northam Pit, Eye, Cambridgeshire,
England, 453

Britain, 527
Bryozoan Evolution (R), 292

Calcrete, 273
Caldera (R), 94
Caledonides, 209
Cambrian, 31, 45, 319, 333, 361, 363, 435; (R), 277
Cambridgeshire, 453
Canada (R), 286, 374
Carbonate rocks (R), 289
Carbonate, 299
Carbonatites, Genesis and Evolution (R), 467
Carboniferous, 55, 117, 407
Cartometry (R), 87
Castelli, D., Benna, P., Genovese, G., Oberli, F., Meier, M.,

Tonarini, S. & Pognante, U. The crystalline units of the
High Himalayas in the Lahul-Zanskar region (northwest
India): metamorphic-tectonic history and geochronology
of the collided and imbricated Indian plate, 101

Catalogue of Chinese Earthquakes 1831 B.C-1969 A.D.
(R), 605

The Catalogue of Leaf-Fossil Types Preserved in Hungary
(R), 83

Catastrophic Episodes in Earth History (R), 184
Catterpallot Formation, 147
Caves (R), 285
Champlain Sea Basin (R), 286
Channel, 445
The Chemistry of Soils (R), 190
Cherts (R), 282
China, 319, 393; (R), 277, 376, 605
Chisholm, J. I. The Upper Band-Better Bed sequence

(Lower Coal Measures, Westphalian A) in the central and
south Pennine area of England, 55

Chronological List of Antarctic Expeditions and Related
Historical Events (R), 609

Classification (R), 186
Clay Minerals (R), 469
Clift, P. D. & Robertson, A. H. F. A Cretaceous Neo-

Tethyan carbonate margin in Argolis, southern Greece,
299

Coal Measures, 55
Cogan, J., Tang Jie & Lerche, I. Elastic flexure with

compressive thrusting of the Green River Basin,
Wyoming, U.S.A., 349

Collapse structure, 445
Collier, R. E. LI., Leeder, M. R. & Maynard, J. R. Trans-

gressions and regressions: a model for the influence of
tectonic subsidence, deposition and eustasy, with ap-
plication to Quaternary and Carboniferous examples,
117

Computing (R), 376

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


INDEX

Conodonta, 365, 567
The Conodonta: Morphology, Taxonomy, Paleoecology

and Evolutionary History of a Long-extinct Animal
Phylum (R), 365

Conservation (R), 469
Continental Flood Basalts (R), 289
Controversy (R), 593
Coon Mountain Controversies. Meteor Crater and the

Development of Impact Theory (R), 90
Cooper, A. F., Rex, D. C , Harper, R. E. & Reid, D. L.

Timing of post-Karoo alkaline volcanism in southern
Namibia, 427

Cooper, A. H. & Molyneux, S. G. The age and correlation
of Skiddaw Group (early Ordovician) sediments in the
Cross Fell inlier (northern England), 147

Cooper, D. C. & Bradley, A. D. The ammonium content of
granites in the English Lake District, 579

Cooper, R. A. & Lindholm, K. A precise worldwide
correlation of early Ordovician graptolite sequences, 497

Corfield, R., Luo Huilin, Wu Xiche, Ouyang Lin, Jiang
Zhiwen, Hamdi, B., He Tinggui, Fraser, A. G., Brasier,
M. D. & Magaritz, M. The carbon- and oxygen-isotope
record of the Precambrian-Cambrian boundary interval
in China and Iran and their correlation, 319

Cowthick quarry, 169
Cox, K. G., De Vries, B. v. W., Tindle, A. G., Mallick,

D. I. J. & Gass, I. G. Perim Island, a volcanic remnant in
the southern entrance to the Red Sea, 309

Cretaceous, 299; (R), 280
Cross Fell, 147
Crystallization, 485
Cyprus Crustal Study Project: Initial Report, Hole CY-4

(R), 479
Czechoslovakia, 225

Davey, N. D. W., Keen, D. H., Robinson, J. E., West,
R. G., Lowry, F. & Bridgland, D. R. The fauna and flora
of the March Gravels at Northam Pit, Eye, Cambridge-
Shire, England, 453

De Vries, B. v. W., Tindle, A. G , Mallick, D. I. J , Gass,
I. G. & Cox, K. G. Perim Island, a volcanic remnant in
the southern entrance to the Red Sea, 309

Dean, W. T. & Monod, O. Revised stratigraphy and
relationships of Lower Palaeozoic rocks, eastern Taurus
Mountains, south central Turkey, 333

Debrenne, F., Gangloff, R. A. & Zhuravlev, A. Yu.
Archaeocyatha from the Krol-Tal succession (Lesser
Himalaya): an invalid record, 361

Debrenne, F. & Wood, R. A. A new Cambrian sphinctozoan
sponge from North America, its relationship to archaeo-
cyaths and the nature of early sphinctozoans, 435

Debrenne, F., Wood, R. A. & Zhuravlev, A. Yu. A
synonymized nomenclature for calcified sponges, 587

Deep Marine Environments. Clastic Sedimentation and
Tectonics (R), 287

Deformation, 349, 383; (R), 280, 284, 608
Deformation, synsedimentary, 445
Dempsey, C. S., Halliday, A. N. & Meighan, I. G. Com-

bined Sm-Nd and Rb-Sr isotope systematics in the
Donegal granitoids and their petrogenetic implications,
75

Diagenesis, 169
Dinosaur Tracks and Traces (R), 81
Dinosaurs (R), 81, 476
Dolerite, 177
Dolostones (R), 93

Donegal, 75, 177
Dorset (R), 291, 291
Drury, S. A. SPOT image data as an aid to structural

mapping in the southern Aravalli Hills of Rajasthan,
India, 195

Dyke, 177
Dynamics, atmospheric (R), 89

Earthquakes (R), 85, 90, 187, 605, 613
Eclogite Facies Rocks (R), 373
Economic geology (R), 467
The 1987 Edgecumbe Earthquake (R), 187
The Elements of Palaeontology, 2nd ed. (R), 83
El Nino, La Nina, and the Southern Oscillation (R), 478
Elsdon, R. & Gallagher, S. Spinel Iherzolite and other

xenoliths from a dolerite dyke in southwest Donegal, 177
Emei Taphrogenesis, 393
The Encyclopedia of Field and General Geology (R), 473
Encyclopedia of Minerals, 2nd ed. (R), 612
The Encyclopedia of Solid Earth Geophysics (R), 607
Energy (R), 82
England, 55, 147, 169, 363, 453, 579
Eustasy, 117
Evolution (R), 92, 292, 371, 605
Evolution of Laurussia (R), 371
Evolution of the Mid-Cretaceous Triad. Platform Car-

bonates, Phosphatic Sediments, and Pelagic Carbonates
Along the Northern Tethys Margin (R), 280

Evolution of the Pacific Ocean Margins (R), 374
Experimental petrology (R), 85
Explaining Science. A Cognitive Approach (R), 278
Exploration, ore (R), 595
Extension, 393
Extinctions (R), 376

Faulting (R), 613
Fernandez-Diaz, L., Prieto, M. & Putnis, A. Factors

controlling the kinetics of crystallization: supersaturation
evolution in a porous medium. Application to barite
crystallization, 485

Fibrous Minerals (R), 290
Field Geology (R), 277, 473
Field Geophysics (R), 191
The Field Guide to Water Wells and Boreholes (R), 281
Fintona Block, 407
Flexure, 349
Flint, S. & Williams, H. Anatomy of a channel-bank

collapse structure in Tertiary fluvio-lacustrine sediments
of the Lower Rhine Basin, Germany, 445

Flood Basalts (R), 289
Flow (R), 280
Foraminifera (R), 282
Foraminiferal Genera and their Classification (R), 378
Fossils as Information. New Recording and Stratal Cor-

relation Techniques (R), 472
Four Dimensional Analysis of Geological Maps. Techniques

of Interpretation (R), 187
Fractionation, 1
Fracture Mechanics of Rock (R), 284
France, 383
Fraser, A. G., Brasier, M. D., Magaritz, M., Corfield, R.,

Luo Huilin, Wu Xiche, Ouyang Lin, Jiang Zhiwen,
Hamdi, B. & He Tinggui. The carbon- and oxygen-
isotope record of the Precambrian-Cambrian boundary
interval in China and Iran and their correlation, 319

The Frozen Earth. Fundamentals of Geocryology (R), 472

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


INDEX XI

Fucoid Beds, 45
Fumes, H., Skjerlie, K. P., Pedersen, R. B., Andersen,

T. B., Stillman, C. J., Suthren, R. J., Tysseland, M. &
Garmann, L. B. The Solund-Stavfjord Ophiolite Com-
plex and associated rocks, west Norwegian Caledonides:
geology, geochemistry and tectonic environment, 209

Gaia (R), 192
Gallagher, S. & Elsdon, R. Spinel lherzolite and other

xenoliths from a dolerite dyke in southwest Donegal, 177
Gangloff, R. A., Zhuravlev, A. Yu. & Debrenne, F.

Archaeocyatha from the Krol-Tal succession (Lesser
Himalaya): an invalid record, 361

Garmann, L. B., Furnes, H., Skjerlie, K. P., Pedersen,
R. B., Andersen, T. B., Stillman, C. J., Suthren, R. J. &
Tysseland, M. The Solund-Stavfjord Ophiolite Complex
and associated rocks, west Norwegian Caledonides:
geology, geochemistry and tectonic environment, 209

Gass, I. G., Cox, K. G., De Vries, B. v. W., Tindle, A. G. &
Mallick, D. I. J. Perim Island, a volcanic remnant in the
southern entrance to the Red Sea, 309

Gehring, A. U. Diagenesis of ferriferous phases in the
Northampton ironstone in the Cowthick quarry near
Corby (England), 169

Genetic Classification of Glacigenic Deposits (R), 186
Genovese, G., Oberli, F., Meier, M., Tonarini, S., Pognante,

U., Castelli, D. & Benna, P. The crystalline units of the
High Himalayas in the Lahul-Zanskar region (northwest
India): metamorphic-tectonic history and geochronology
of the collided and imbricated Indian plate, 101

Geo-Platinum '87 (R), 606
Geochemistry, 209, 241, 259, 309, 579; (R), 85, 93
Geochemistry, petroleum (R), 189
Geochronology, 101, 427; (R), 288
Geocryology (R), 472
Geological Conservation Review: Quaternary of Wales (R),

469
Geological Evolution of South-East Asia (R), 185
Geology of the Dorset Coast (R), 291
Geology of the Higher Central Himalaya (R), 183
Geology of Tin Deposits in Asia and the Pacific (R), 184
Geomagnetism, 591
Geomorphology (R), 477
Geophysical Data Analysis: Discrete Inverse Theory,

revised ed. (R), 375
Geophysics (R), 191, 280, 471, 476, 607
Geothermal Resources, 2nd ed. (R), 82
Germany, 445
Glaciation, 225
Glacigenic deposits (R), 186
A Global Standard for the Silurian System (R), 181
Glossary (R), 189
GPS. A Guide to the Next Utility (R), 279
Granite, 579; (R), 182
Granitoids, 75
Graptolite, 497
Gravity anomalies (R), 609
Great Geological Controversies, 2nd ed. (R), 593
The Great Tangshan Earthquake of 1976 (R), 90
Greece, 299
Green River Basin, 349
Guide to Gaia (R), 192
Gwent, 591

Halliday, A. N., Meighan, I. G. & Dempsey, C. S. Com-
bined Sm-Nd and Rb-Sr isotope systematics in the

Donegal granitoids and their petrogenetic implications,
75

Hamdi, B., He Tinggui, Fraser, A. G., Brasier, M. D.,
Magaritz, M., Corfield, R., Luo Huilin, Wu Xiche,
Ouyang Lin & Jiang Zhiwen. The carbon- and oxygen-
isotope record of the Precambrian-Cambrian boundary
interval in China and Iran and their correlation, 319

Hancock, P. L. & Turner, J. P. Thrust systems of the
Southwest Pyrenees and their control over basin sub-
sidence, 383

Harlech Dome, 13
Harper, R. E., Reid, D. L., Cooper, A. F. & Rex, D. C.

Timing of post-Karoo alkaline volcanism in southern
Namibia, 427

Haslett, S. K. Magnetic survey of a monchiquite intrusion
in central Gwent, 591

Haughton, P. D. W. & Trench, A. Palaeomagnetic and
geochemical evaluation of a terrane-linking ignimbrite:
evidence for the relative position of the Grampian and
Midland Valley terranes in late Silurian time, 241

Hawaii (R), 281
Hazards, volcanic (R), 189
He Tinggui, Fraser, A. G., Brasier, M. D., Magaritz, M.,

Corfield, R., Luo Huilin, Wu Xiche, Ouyang Lin, Jiang
Zhiwen & Hamdi, B. The carbon- and oxygen-isotope
record of the Precambrian-Cambrian boundary interval
in China and Iran and their correlation, 319

Himalayas, 101, 361 ;(R), 183
Historical Seismograms and Earthquakes of the World (R),

84
Historical Unrest at Large Calderas of the World (R), 94
History of geology (R), 477, 593, 609
History of Geomorphology, from Hutton to Hack (R), 477
History, seismic (R), 84
History, volcanic (R), 94
Hungary (R), 83
Hydrogeology (R), 281, 378

Igneous Rocks (R), 279, 289, 467, 479
Ignimbrite, 241
Illustrated Glossary of Petroleum Geochemistry (R), 189
Impact structures (R), 90
India, 101, 195
The Indoor Radon Problem (R), 607
Information display (R), 83
Intermediate Statistics for Geographers and Earth Scientists

(R), 610
Interpretation of Filtered Gravity Maps (R), 609
Interpreting the Stratigraphic Record (R), 614
An Introduction to Geological Structures and Maps (R),

378
An Introduction to Metamorphic Petrology (R), 81
An Introduction to Metamorphic Textures and Micro-

structures (R), 377
Inverse theory (R), 375
Inversion Tectonics (R), 611
Iran, 319
Ireland, 75, 117
Ironstones, 169; (R), 192
Isotope Chronostratigraphy. Theory and Methods (R), 288
Isotopes, 1, 75, 319
Isotopic dating, 427
Israel, 1; (R), 182

Jiang Zhiwen, Hamdi, B., He Tinggui, Fraser, A. G.,
Brasier, M. D., Magaritz, M., Corfield, R., Luo Huilin,

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


Xll INDEX

Wu Xiche & Ouyang Lin. The carbon- and oxygen-
isotope record of the Precambrian-Cambrian boundary
interval in China and Iran and their correlation, 319

Jin Yizhong, Zhao Xikui, & Luo Zhili. The Emei Taphro-
genesis of the upper Yangtze Platform in south China,
393

Jurassic, 169; (R), 182
The Jurassic Stratigraphy in Israel and Adjacent Countries

(R), 182

K-Ar, 427
Karoo, 427
Karst (R), 289
Karst Hydrology. Concepts from the Mammoth Cave Area

(R), 378
Keen, D. H., Robinson, J. E., West, R. G., Lowry, F.,

Bridgland, D. R. & Davey, N. D. W. The fauna and flora
of the March Gravels at Northam Pit, Eye, Cambridge-
shire, England, 453

Kilskeery Group, 407
Kinetics, 485
Krol-Tal succession, 361

Lake District, 579
The Late Quaternary Development of the Champlain Sea

Basin (R), 286
Laurentia, 527
Laurussia (R), 371
Leaf-fossils (R), 83
Leeder, M. R., Maynard, J. R. & Collier, R. E. LI. Trans-

gressions and regressions: a model for the influence of
tectonic subsidence, deposition and eustasy, with ap-
plication to Quaternary and Carboniferous examples, 117

Lerche, I., Cogan, J. & Tang Jie. Elastic flexure with
compressive thrusting of the Green River Basin,
Wyoming, U.S.A., 349

Lherzolite, 177
Limestones and Caves of Wales (R), 285
Lindholm, K. & Cooper, R. A. A precise worldwide

correlation of early Ordovician graptolite sequences, 497
Lithostratigraphy, 333
Lowry, F., Bridgland, D. R., Davey, N. D. W., Keen,

D. H., Robinson, J. E. & West, R. G. The fauna and flora
of the March Gravels at Northam Pit, Eye, Cambridge-
shire, England, 453

Lunar science (R), 85
Luo Huilin, Wu Xiche, Ouyang Lin, Jiang Zhiwen, Hamdi,

B., He Tinggui, Fraser, A. G., Brasier, M. D., Magaritz,
M. & Corfield, R. The carbon- and oxygen-isotope record
of the Precambrian-Cambrian boundary interval in China
and Iran and their correlation, 319

Luo Zhili, Jin Yizhong & Zhao Xikui. The Emei Taphro-
genesis of the upper Yangtze Platform in south China,
393

McKie, T. A model for marine shelf storm deposition in the
Lower Cambrian Fucoid Beds of northwest Scotland, 45

MacRae, N. D., Mata, J., Munha, J. & Palacios, T.
Petrology of ultramafic xenoliths from Madeira island,
543

Madeira, 543
Magaritz, M., Corfield, R., Luo Huilin, Wu Xiche, Ouyang

Lin, Jiang Zhiwen, Hamdi, B., He Tinggui, Fraser, A. G.
& Brasier, M. D. The carbon- and oxygen-isotope record
of the Precambrian-Cambrian boundary interval in China
and Iran and their correlation, 319

Magmatic Sulfide Deposits (R), 188
Magmatic Sulphides - The Zimbabwe Volume (R), 187
Magmatism in the Ocean Basins (R), 285
Malaysia, 567
Mallick, D. I. J., Gass, I. G., Cox, K. G., De Vries, B. v. W.

& Tindle, A. G. Perim Island, a volcanic remnant in the
southern entrance to the Red Sea, 309

Malvern Hills - A Student's Guide to the Geology of the
Malverns (R), 277

Mammoth Hot Springs, 159
Manby, G. M. The petrology of the Harkerbreen Group,

Ny Friesland, Svalbard: protoliths and tectonic sig-
nificance, 129

Manganese, 1; (R), 93
The Manganese Nodule Belt of the Pacific Ocean. Geological

Environment, Nodule Formation, and Mining Aspects
(R), 93

Mapping, 195; (R), 288, 378
Maps, geological (R), 187
March Gravels, 453
Marine geology (R), 285, 287
Marine processes (R), 283
Mata, J., Munha, J., Palacios, T. & MacRae, N. D.

Petrology of ultramafic xenoliths from Madeira island,
543

Matthews, A. & Bar-Matthews, M. Chemical and stable
isotope fractionation in manganese oxide-phosphorite
mineralization, Timna Valley, Israel, 1

Maynard, J. R., Collier, R. E. LI. & Leeder, M. R. Trans-
gressions and regressions: a model for the influence of
tectonic subsidence, deposition and eustasy, with ap-
plication to Quaternary and Carboniferous examples, 117

Measurements from Maps. Principles and Methods of
Cartometry (R), 87

Mechanics (R), 284, 613
The Mechanics of Earthquakes and Faulting (R), 613
Meier, M., Tonarini, S., Pognante, U., Castelli, D., Benna,

P., Genovese, G. & Oberli, F. The crystalline units of the
High Himalayas in the Lahul-Zanskar region (northwest
India): metamorphic-tectonic history and geochronology
of the collided and imbricated Indian plate, 101

Meighan, I. G., Dempsey, C. S. & Halliday, A. N. Com-
bined Sm-Nd and Rb-Sr isotope systematics in the
Donegal granitoids and their petrogenetic implications,
75

Meishucunian Stage (R), 277
Merriman, R. J. & Roberts, B. Cambrian and Ordovician

metabentonites and their relevance to the origins of
associated mudrocks in the northern sector of the Lower
Palaeozoic Welsh marginal basin, 31

Merriman, R. J. & Roberts, B. Metabentonites in the
Moffat Shale Group, Southern Uplands of Scotland:
geochemical evidence of ensialic marginal basin vol-
canism, 259

Metabentonite, 31, 259
Metallogenetic Models and Exploration Criteria for Buried

Carbonate-Hosted Ore Deposits-A Multidisciplinary
Study in Eastern England (R), 595

Metamorphic rocks, 101, 209; (R), 81, 373, 377
Metcalfe, I. Stratigraphic and tectonic implications of

Triassic conodonts from northwest Peninsular Malaysia,
567

Meteor Crater (R), 90
Meteorites and the Early Solar System (R), 376
Meteorology (R), 477, 478
Middle Atmosphere Dynamics (R), 89

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


INDEX Xlll

Milankovitch cycles, 599
Mineral Deposits of Europe. Volume 4/5: Southwest and

Eastern Europe, with Iceland (R), 612
Mineral deposits (R), 608
Mineralogy, 169; (R), 290
Minerals (R), 87, 612
Mining (R), 93
Miocene, 309
Mitchell, W. I. & Owens, B. The geology of the western part

of the Fintona Block, Northern Ireland: evolution of
Carboniferous basins, 407

Molyneux, S. G. & Cooper, A. H. The age and correlation
of Skiddaw Group (early Ordovician) sediments in the
Cross Fell inlier (northern England), 147

Molyneux, S. G. & Rushton, A. W. A. The Withycombe
Formation (Oxfordshire subcrop) is of early Cambrian
age, 363

Monchiquite, 591
Monod, O. & Dean, W. T. Revised stratigraphy and

relationships of Lower Palaeozoic rocks, eastern Taurus
Mountains, south central Turkey, 333

Monteregian Treasures. The Minerals of Mont Saint-
Hilaire, Quebec (R), 87

Morphogenesis and Evolution (R), 92
Mudrocks, 31
Munha, J., Palacios, T., MacRae, N. D. & Mata, J.

Petrology of ultramafic xenoliths from Madeira island,
543

Namibia, 427
Nannofossils and Their Applications (R), 88
Nd, 75
Nitrogen Cycling in Coastal Marine Environments (R), 283
Nodules (R), 93
Nomenclature, 587
Northampton ironstone, 169
Northern Ireland, 407
Norway, 209
Numerical Recipes in Pascal. The Art of Scientific

Computing, revised ed. (R), 376
Ny Friesland, 129

Oberli, F., Meier, M., Tonarini, S., Pognante, U., Castelli,
D., Benna, P. & Genovese, G. The crystalline units of the
High Himalayas in the Lahul-Zanskar region (northwest
India): metamorphic-tectonic history and geochronology
of the collided and imbricated Indian plate, 101

Observations and Interpretation of Hawaiian Volcanism
and Seismicity 1779-1955. An Annotated Bibliography
and Subject Index (R), 281

Ocean Basins (R), 285
Oceanography (R), 283
An Odyssey in Time: the Dinosaurs of North America (R),

476
Old Red Sandstone, 241
Oligocene, 599
Ophiolite, 209; (R), 479
Ordovician, 31, 147, 225, 259, 333, 497
Ore deposits (R), 595
Ore geology (R), 184, 187, 188
Ores (R), 606, 613
The Origin of Granites (R), 182
Origins and Evolution of the Antarctic Biota (R), 605
Origins of Igneous Rocks (R), 279
Ouyang Lin, Jiang Zhiwen, Hamdi, B., He Tinggui, Fraser,

A. G., Brasier, M. D., Magaritz, M., Corfield, R., Luo

Huilin & Wu Xiche. The carbon- and oxygen-isotope
record of the Precambrian-Cambrian boundary interval
in China and Iran and their correlation, 319

Owens, B. & Mitchell, W. I. The geology of the western part
of the Fintona Block, Northern Ireland: evolution of
Carboniferous basins, 407

Pacific (R), 93, 184, 281, 282
Palacios, T., MacRae, N. D., Mata, J. & Munha, J.

Petrology of ultramafic xenoliths from Madeira island,
543

Palaeoclimate, 599
Palaeogeography, 527; (R), 371, 374
Palaeomagnetism, 241
Palaeontology (R), 83
Palaeontology and biostratigraphy of the Early Cambrian

Meishucunian Stage in Yunnan Province, South China
(R), 277

Paleokarst (R), 289
Pedersen, R. B., Andersen, T. B., Stillman, C. J., Suthren,

R. J., Tysseland, M., Garmann, L. B., Furnes, H. &
Skjerlie, K. P. The Solund-Stavfjord Ophiolite Complex
and associated rocks, west Norwegian Caledonides:
geology, geochemistry and tectonic environment, 209

Pennines, 55
Pentecost, A. The formation of travertine shrubs: Mammoth

Hot Springs, Wyoming, 159
Perim Island, 309
Permafrost (R), 472
Perspectives on Biogeochemistry (R), 185
Petrogenesis, 75
Petroleum (R), 189
Petroleum Basin Studies (R), 476
Petroleum Geology (R), 278
Petrology, 129, 543; (R), 81
Phanerozoic Ironstones (R), 192
Philosophy of Science (R), 278
Phosphate Deposits of the World Volume 2. Phosphate

Rock Resources (R), 467
Phosphate Deposits of the World Volume 3. Neogene to

Modern Phosphorites (R), 608
Phosphorite, 1
Planetary geology (R), 376
Planetary science (R), 85, 94
Planets & Perception. Telescopic Views and Interpretations,

1609-1909 (R), 94
Plate Tectonics & Crustal Evolution (R), 372
Plate tectonics, 393; (R), 371, 372, 608
Platinum (R), 606
Pockmarks (R), 85
Pognante, U., Castelli, D., Benna, P., Genovese, G., Oberli,

F., Meier, M. & Tonarini, S. The crystalline units of the
High Himalayas in the Lahul-Zanskar region (northwest
India): metamorphic-tectonic history and geochronology
of the collided and imbricated Indian plate, 101

Polythalamia americana, 435
Precambrian, 319, 361
Precambrian-Cambrian boundary, 319, 361; (R), 277
Prieto, M., Putnis, A. & Fernandez-Diaz, L. Factors

controlling the kinetics of crystallization: supersaturation
evolution in a porous medium. Application to barite
crystallization, 485

Proceedings of the Nineteenth Lunar and Planetary Science
Conference (R), 85

Putnis, A., Fernandez-Diaz, L. & Prieto, M. Factors
controlling the kinetics of crystallization: supersaturation

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


XIV INDEX

evolution in a porous medium. Application to barite
crystallization, 485

Pyrenees, 383

Quaternary Type Sections: Imagination or Reality? (R), 95
Quaternary, 117, 453; (R), 91, 95, 186, 286, 292, 469

Radiometric dating, 427
Radon (R), 607
Rb-Sr, 75, 101,427
Recent Plate Movements and Deformation (R), 608
Recent Vertebrate Carcasses and their Paleobiological

Implications (R), 377
Red Sea, 309
Regressions, 117
Reid, D. L., Cooper, A. F., Rex, D. C. & Harper, R. E.

Timing of post-Karoo alkaline volcanism in southern
Namibia, 427

Remote sensing, 195; (R), 279, 288
Research in Terrestrial Impact Structures (R), 90
Rex, D. C , Harper, R. E., Reid, D. L. & Cooper, A. F.

Timing of post-Karoo alkaline volcanism in southern
Namibia, 427

Rheology of Solids and of the Earth (R), 280
Rickard, D. Carbonate-hosted ore deposits and the British

Geological Survey (Essay Review), 595
Roberts, B. & Merriman, R. J. Cambrian and Ordovician

metabentonites and their relevance to the origins of
associated mudrocks in the northern sector of the Lower
Palaeozoic Welsh marginal basin, 31

Roberts, B. & Merriman, R. J. Metabentonites in the
Moffat Shale Group, Southern Uplands of Scotland:
geochemical evidence of ensialic marginal basin vol-
canism, 259

Robertson, A. H. F. & Clift, P. D. A Cretaceous Neo-
Tethyan carbonate margin in Argolis, southern Greece,
299

Robinson, J. E., West, R. G., Lowry, F., Bridgland, D. R.,
Davey, N. D. W. & Keen, D. H. The fauna and flora of
the March Gravels at Northam Pit, Eye, Cambridgeshire,
England, 453

Rushton, A. W. A. & Molyneux, S. G. The Withycombe
Formation (Oxfordshire subcrop) is of early Cambrian
age, 363

Scotland, 45, 241, 259
Seabed Pockmarks and Seepages. Impact on Geology,

Biology and Marine Environment (R), 85
Sedimentation, 13, 55, 225, 273; (R), 287
Sedimentology (R), 280
Sedimentology and Geochemistry of Dolostones (R), 93
Sedimentology and Petroleum Geology (R), 278
Seismic Tomography with Applications in Global Seis-

mology and Exploration Geophysics (R), 87
Seismicity (R), 85, 187, 605
Seismology (R), 84, 87
Sequence, sedimentary, 147
Shrubs, travertine, 159
Siliceous Deposits of the Tethys and Pacific Regions (R),

282
Silurian Field Excursions. A Geotraverse Across Wales and

the Welsh Borderland (R), 182
Silurian Trilobites from the Northern Yukon Territory (R),

374
Silurian, 225, 241, 259, 333, 363, 527; (R), 181, 182, 374
Silver-Exploration, Mining and Treatment (R), 613

Simulating the Earth. Experimental Geochemistry (R), 85
Skiddaw Group, 147
Skjerlie, K. P., Pedersen, R. B., Andersen, T. B., Stillman,

C. J., Suthren, R. J., Tysseland, M., Garmann, L. B. &
Furnes, H. The Solund-Stavfjord Ophiolite Complex and
associated rocks, west Norwegian Caledonides: geology,
geochemistry and tectonic environment, 209

Slievebane Group, 407
Sm, 75
Sm-Nd, 75
Smith, M. P. The Conodonta - palaeobiology and evol-

utionary history of a major Palaeozoic chordate group
(Essay Review), 365

Soil and Vegetation Systems, 2nd ed. (R), 188
Soil Processes. A Systematic Approach (R), 606
Soils, chemistry (R), 190
Soper, N. J. & Woodcock, N. H. Silurian collision and

sediment dispersal patterns in southern Britian, 527
Southeast Asia (R), 185
Southern Oscillation (R), 478
Spain, 383
Sphinctozoans, 435
Spinel, 177
Sponges, 435, 587
Springs, hot, 159
Sr, 75
Stable isotopes, 1
Statistics and Data Analysis in Geology, 2nd ed. (R), 610
Statistics for Geoscientists (R), 610
Stillman, C. J., Suthren, R. J., Tysseland, M., Garmann,

L. B., Furnes, H., Skjerlie, K. P., Pedersen, R. B. &
Andersen, T. B. The Solund-Stavfjord Ophiolite Complex
and associated rocks, west Norwegian Caledonides:
geology, geochemistry and tectonic environment, 209

Storch, P. Upper Ordovician-lower Silurian sequences of
the Bohemian Massif, central Europe, 225

Storm and Cloud Dynamics (R), 477
Storm deposition, 45
Stratigraphical Atlas of Fossil Foraminifera (R), 282
Stratigraphy, 497, 567; (R), 182, 614
Stratigraphy, isotope (R), 288
Stratotype (R), 181
Structural geology (R), 378, 474
Structural mapping, 195
Subsidence, 117, 383
Sulphides, magmatic (R), 187, 188
Supersaturation, 485
Suthren, R. J., Tysseland, M., Garmann, L. B., Fumes, H.,

Skjerlie, K. P., Pedersen, R. B , Andersen, T. B. &
Stillman, C. J. The Solund-Stavfjord Ophiolite Complex
and associated rocks, west Norwegian Caledonides:
geology, geochemistry and tectonic environment, 209

Svalbard, 129

Tang Jie, Lerche, I. & Cogan, J. Elastic flexure with
compressive thrusting of the Green River Basin,
Wyoming, U.S.A., 349

Tangshan (R), 90
Taphrogenesis, 393
Taurus Mountains, 333
Taxonomy (R), 472
Tectonics of Suspect Terranes. Mountain Building and

Continental Growth (R), 379
Tectonics, 13, 101, 129, 209, 299, 383, 567; (R), 287, 379,

474,476, 611
Terranes (R), 374, 379

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


INDEX XV

Tertiary, 445
Tethys, 299; (R), 280, 282
Thematic Mapping from Satellite Imagery. An International

Report (R), 288
Thrusts, 349, 383
Timna Valley, 1
Tin (R), 184
Tindle, A. G., Mallick, D. I. J., Gass, I. G., Cox, K. G. & De

Vries, B. v. W. Perim Island, a volcanic remnant in the
southern entrance to the Red Sea, 309

Tomography (R), 87
Tonarini, S., Pognante, U., Castelli, D., Benna, P.,

Genovese, G., Oberli, F. & Meier, M. The crystalline
units of the High Himalayas in the Lahul-Zanskar region
(northwest India): metamorphic-tectonic history and
geochronology of the collided and imbricated Indian
plate, 101

Transgressions, 117
Travertine, 159
Traynor, J.-J. Arenig sedimentation and basin tectonics in

the Harlech Dome area (Dolgellau Basin), North Wales,
13

Tremadoc, 147
Trench, A. & Haughton, P. D. W. Palaeomagnetic and

geochemical evaluation of a terrane-linking ignimbrite:
evidence for the relative position of the Grampian and
Midland Valley terranes in late Silurian time, 241

Triassic, 567
Trilobites (R), 374
Troodos (R), 479
Turkey, 333
Turner, J. P. & Hancock, P. L. Thrust systems of the

Southwest Pyrenees and their control over basin sub-
sidence, 383

Type sections (R), 95
Tysseland, M., Garmann, L. B., Fumes, H., Skjerlie, K. P.,

Pedersen, R. B., Andersen, T. B., Stillman, C. J. &
Suthren, R. J. The Solund-Stavfjord Ophiolite Complex
and associated rocks, west Norwegian Caledonides:
geology, geochemistry and tectonic environment, 209

U.K., 13, 31, 45, 55, 147, 169, 241, 259, 363, 407, 453, 527,
579, 591

Ultramafic rocks, 543
Upper Band, 55
U.S.A., 159, 349,435
U-Th-Pb, 101

Van Echelpoel, E. & Weedon, G. P. Milankovitch cyclicity
and the Boom Clay Formation: an Oligocene siliciclastic
shelf sequence in Belgium, 599

Vertebrates (R), 81, 377, 476

The Visual Display of Quantitative Information (R), 83
Volcanic Hazards. Assessment and Monitoring (R), 189
Volcanic rocks, 309
Volcanism, 259, 427; (R), 94, 189, 277, 281, 289

Wales, 13, 31, 591; (R), 182, 285, 469
Weedon, G. P. & Van Echelpoel, E. Milankovitch cyclicity

and the Boom Clay Formation: an Oligocene siliciclastic
shelf sequence in Belgium, 599

West, R. G., Lowry, F., Bridgland, D. R., Davey, N. D. W.,
Keen, D. H. & Robinson, J. E. The fauna and flora of the
March Gravels at Northam Pit, Eye, Cambridgeshire,
England, 453

Westphalian, 55
White, R. S. Shaking the Earth's foundations (Essay

Review), 593
Williams, H. & Flint, S. Anatomy of a channel-bank

collapse structure in Tertiary fluvio-lacustrine sediments
of the Lower Rhine Basin, Germany, 445

Withycombe Formation, 363
Wood, R. A. & Debrenne, F. A new Cambrian sphinctozoan

sponge from North America, its relationship to arch-
aeocyaths and the nature of early sphinctozoans, 435

Wood, R. A., Zhuravlev, A. Yu. & Debrenne, F. A
synonymized nomenclature for calcified sponges, 587

Woodcock, N. H. & Soper, N. J. Silurian collision and
sediment dispersal patterns in southern Britian, 527

Wright, V. P. Estimating rates of calcrete formation and
sediment accretion in ancient alluvial deposits, 273

Wu Xiche, Ouyang Lin, Jiang Zhiwen, Hamdi, B., He
Tinggui, Fraser, A. G., Brasier, M. D., Magaritz, M.,
Corfield, R. & Luo Huilin. The carbon- and oxygen-
isotope record of the Precambrian-Cambrian boundary
interval in China and Iran and their correlation, 319

X-Ray Analysis (R), 91
X-Ray Diffraction and the Identification and Analysis of

Clay Minerals (R), 469
X-Ray Fluorescence Analysis in the Geological Sciences.

Advances in Methodology (R), 470
Xenoliths, 177, 543

Yangtze Platform, 393

Zhao Xikui, Luo Zhili & Jin Yizhong. The Emei Taphro-
genesis of the upper Yangtze Platform in south China,
393

Zhuravlev, A. Yu., Debrenne, F. & Gangloff, R. A.
Archaeocyatha from the Krol-Tal succession (Lesser
Himalaya): an invalid record, 361

Zhuravlev, A. Yu., Debrenne, F. & Wood, R. A. A
synonymized nomenclature for calcified sponges, 587

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


NOTES FOR AUTHORS ON THE PREPARATION OF FIGURES FOR THE JOURNAL

Original artwork should be submitted at l | x size to
be published. The Author's name and figure number
should be clearly marked on the back of each piece of
artwork. Figures will preferably be either single or
double column width when printed (see Figure 1).
Illustrations should have scale bars, not ' x 4 0 ' . If
redrafting is required by the editors, it may be because
major savings in print area can be achieved without
loss of information: a figure at column width and at
half a column height is equivalent to 300 words; the
same shaped diagram printed to double column
would take a whole page - 1200 words. Detailed maps
or multiple logs may well require a whole page and the

size of the lettering should match the necessary
reduction. Where necessary break a figure into two
facing pages; folding figures will not be accepted.
Landscape figures should have no lettering upside
down on the final printed page. Avoid where possible
gross disparities in lettering size on a drawing. See
Figure 2 for optimum size of original and final lettering
size. Boxes of ornament should be explained within the
figure, not in the caption. The Magazine will be able
to publish a limited number of free colour plates each
year; the editors will decide which plates to accept on
their scientific merit. Authors submitting colour plates
are asked to give detailed reasons why colour is
necessary.

TEXT COLUMN
WILL BE THIS

SIZE

FULL PAG
BET

HEIGHT OF FIGURE CAN
IN EITHER CASE UP TO
PRINT AREA HEIGHT =

F w i r r m wn i
HISSIZE

VARY
FULL

240 mm

Figure 1

limit of
Pi Pi Ignimbrite

BABEPERCY LAVA DOME
& volcaniclastic apron

Pi Pi
Ignimbrite

argillite hills
Hianana lava emergent
above ignimbrite plain

argillite hills
a lava emergent

ignimbrite plain

limit of
Pi Pi Ignimbrite

BABEPERCY LAVA DOME
4 volcaniclastic apron

Figure 2
5Arm-

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


NOTES FOR CONTRIBUTORS

Contributions for publication should be addressed to
The [-.ditors. Geological Magazine, Department of
Earth Sciences. Downing Street. Cambridge CB2 3EQ,
England, or may be submitted through a member of
the Editorial Advisory Board (addresses inside front
cover). Rapid Communications should be clearly
marked as such on the envelope. Submission implies
that the manuscript has not been published previously
nor currently submitted for publication elsewhere.

All contributions, whether articles, correspondence
or reviews, must be sent in triplicate and typed on one
side of the paper, with wide margins and double-line
spacing throughout. Any minor corrections should be
made neatly in the typescript, leaving the margins
clear. Contributions should follow the general style of
papers in recent issues of the Magazine. The author is
invited to nominate up to five possible referees, who
will not necessarily be used.

Articles must be accompanied by a brief, informative
rather than indicative, abstract. Headings should be
set out clearly but not underlined. Primary headings
should be in lower case, at margin, with arabic
numeral; subheadings should be numbered 2.a.. 2.b..
etc.. and tertiary headings 2.a.l.. 2.a.2. No cross-
references should be given by page number, but
"above" and 'below' should be used with the section
specified, e.g. Section 2.a.2. The SI system of units
should be used. The author should mark in the margin
of the manuscript where figures and tables may be
inserted. References to points in larger works should,
where possible, quote the page reference, e.g. Ager,
19X1. p. 102. Authors alone arc responsible for the
correctness of their references.

Rapid Communications should follow the style of
articles and must be no more than four printed pages of
the Magazine (approximately 5000 word-equivalents)
including an abstract of no more than 100 words.
These contributions will be dealt with by a stream-
lined schedule and should appear within six months
from receipt. To meet this schedule, authors will be
required to make revisions with minimal delay.

Discussions of papers which have already appeared
in the Magazine are welcomed, subject to the four-page
limit.

Tables should be typed with double-line spacing on
sheets separate from the running text. Each table must
have a caption that will make the data in the table
intelligible without reference to the text.

Illustrations should be prepared following the notes
for guidance on the facing page. Duplicates of
illustrations should be sent, and may be prints or,
preferably, photocopies reduced to final size. Figures
composed of photographs should be glossy prints
presented at publication scale. Figure captions must
be typed with double-line spacing on sheets separate
from the running text.

The accuracy of references is the responsibility of
authors. References must be double-spaced and spelt
out in full. e.g.

BR<X)KS. M. & JAMES. D. G. 1975. The geological
results of seismic refraction surveys in the Bristol
Channel, 1970 73. Journal of the Geological
Society of London 131, 163-82.

Books should be cited as:
Ac;rR. D. V. 1981. The Nature of the Stratigraphical

Record. 2nd ed. London: Macmillan. 122 pp.
Borr, M. H. P. 1973. The evolution of the Atlantic

north of the Faroe Islands. In Implications of
Continental Drift to the Earth Sciences, vol. 1 (eds.
D. H. Tarling and S. N. Runcorn). pp. 175 89.
London. New York: Academic Press.

Unpublished work should normally be referred to in
the text in parentheses as. for example, 'private
communication' or 'unpub. Ph.D. thesis, Univ.
London, 1988", and not included in the reference list
unless in the press.

Fifty offprints of each paper will be provided free of
charge. Additional offprints may be purchased accor-
ding to a set scale of charges if ordered when the proofs
are returned. Rapid Communications will receive 10
free offprints; no further copies may be purchased.

Back Volumes: Vois. l 60 and 112 out of print. Vols. 61-111: Enquiries to Wm Dawson & Sons Ltd, Cannon
House, Folkestone, Kent. Volumes 113 onwards are available from Cambridge University Press.

('opying
This journal is registered with the Copyright Clearance Center, 27 Congress St., Salem, Mass. 01970.

Organizations in the USA who are also registered with C.C.C. may therefore copy material (beyond the limits
permitted by sections 107 and 108 of US copyright law) subject to payment to C.C.C. of the per-copy fee of
S5.00. This consent does not extend to multiple copy for promotional or commercial purposes. Code 0016-7568/
90 S5.00 + .00.

For all other use. permission should be sought from Cambridge or the American Branch of Cambridge
University Press.

Claims for missing issues can only be considered if made immediately after receipt of the subsequent issue.

Advertising: Details of advertising in Geological Magazine may be obtained from the publisher.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405


'Geological ^Magazine

^fpllime 127, Number 6, November 1990

^PRTETO, M., PUTNIS, A. & FERNANDEZ- QJfA3, J t> - ) < / , ly?,,] '- '• ''^85-495
Factors controlling the kinetics of crystaUjzatiorte supprsaturafjoh evofution iri!j& •}
porous rnedium. Application to ftarite crystalJiza-Hcm •• • ̂ . •/•• • '

COOPER, R. A. & LINDHOLM, K: 497 525
A precise worldwide correlation of early Ord^vician gf^toli^g^^equefipes,

SOPER.,N J. & WOODCOCK, N. H. 527-542
Silurian collision and sediment dispersal patterns iil southern ^Pritaita'*- ; .

MUNHA, J., PALACIOS, T., MACRAE, N. D. & MATA, JJ "*;. ' v , ^543-566
Petrology of ultramafic xenoliths from Madeira island it

METCALFE, I. ^67-578
Stratigraphic and tectonic implications of Triassic conodonts from northwest
Peninsular Malaysia

COOPER, D. C. & BRADLEY, A. D. . ' ' ' ' •> 579-586

The ammonium content of granites in'the English Lake District

CORRESPONDENCE AND NOTES , , : „,

A synonymized nomenclature for calcified sponges: A. Yu. ZHURAVLEV,

F. DEBRENNE & R. A. WOOD 387-589

Magnetic survey of a monchiquite intrusion in central Gwent: S. K. HASLETT 591^592

ESSAY REVIEWS
R. S. WHITE $93-594
Shaking the Earth's foundations

D. RICKARD j 9 ^ $ &
Carbonate-hosted ore deposits and the British Geological Survey

RAPID COMMUNICATION

VAN ECHELPOEL, E. & WEEDON, G. P. '599^604
Milankovitch cyclicity and the Boom Clay Formation: an Oligocene siliciclastic shelf
sequence in Belgium

REVIEWS 605-614

PUBLICATIONS RECEIVED 615-61?

© Cambridge University Press 1990

Printed in Great Britain by the University Press, Cambridge
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800015405

